## 506508454 02/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6555230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY JAMES MORLEY	10/08/2020
RONNIE MAXWELL LAWRENCE	10/06/2020
NASEEM AMIN	10/08/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GMP-ORPHAN SA
Street Address:	PÉPINIÈRE PARIS SANTÉ COCHIN, 27-29 RUE FAUBOURG SAINT-JACQUES
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75014

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17171358

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 15035955300

**Email:** julie.morgan@klarquist.com **Correspondent Name:** KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 S.W. SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9702-103693-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. BURGESS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Burgess/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506508454 REEL: 055316 FRAME: 0676



PATENT REEL: 055316 FRAME: 0677

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Timothy James Morley, of Yorkshire, Great Britain, Ronnie Maxwell Lawrence, of Bedfordshire, Great Britain, and Naseem Amin, of London, Great Britain, have invented a certain invention, entitled CRYSTALLINE FORM OF TRIETHYLENETETRAMINE TETRAHYDROCHLORIDE AND ITS PHARMACEUTICAL USE, as described in U.S. Application No. 16/917,266, filed on June 30, 2020 (referred to herein as "the patent application");

WHEREAS, GMP-ORPHAN SA, a company organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at Pépinière Paris Santé Cochin, 27-29 rue Faubourg Saint-Jacques, Paris, France 75014, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Timothy James Morley, Ronnie Maxwell Lawrence and Naseem Amin, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GMP-ORPHAN SA, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, and patent rights throughout the world. including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; the invention, the patent application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by GMP-ORPHAN SA, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to GMP-ORPHAN SA, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid GMP-ORPHAN SA, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to

assign the invention to GMP-ORPHAN SA.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

	Molay
AL HAPPOGGATE, UK	Timothy James Morley
on this K day of OCTORE , 20 20	
Witnessed by:	
ву: <u>СМА(од</u> :	
Name (Print): <u>CLARE MORLEY.</u>	
Address: BICENT ROAD,	
HARROGATE NORTH YOPKSH	tile.

	Maria La Communicación de
Al Gravenhumt, UK	Ronnie Maxwell Lawrence
on this 6 day of Ecologic, 2020.	
Witnessed by:	
By: Luónda Ded	
Name (Print): Lucia/04 WEX	-
Address: 65 CRAHILL Rd.  GRAGOMILLEST, MILLYS 4514	
ALL GM ON MIN	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Timothy James Morley, of Yorkshire, Great Britain, Ronnie Maxwell Lawrence, of Bedfordshire, Great Britain, and Naseem Amin, of London, Great Britain, have invented a certain invention, entitled CRYSTALLINE FORM OF TRIETHYLENETETRAMINE TETRAHYDROCHLORIDE AND ITS PHARMACEUTICAL USE, as described in U.S. Application No. 16/917,266, filed on June 30, 2020 (referred to herein as "the patent application");

WHEREAS, GMP-ORPHAN SA, a company organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at Pépinière Paris Santé Cochin, 27-29 rue Faubourg Saint-Jacques, Paris, France 75014, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Timothy James Morley, Ronnie Maxwell Lawrence and Naseem Amin, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GMP-ORPHAN SA, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; the invention, the patent application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by GMP-ORPHAN SA, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to GMP-ORPHAN SA, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid GMP-ORPHAN SA, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to

assign the invention to GMP-ORPHAN SA.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

		Timothy	James Morley	
At				
on this day of	nd Country), 20			
Witnessed by:	kiri — rispanjan kajigan ing m			
By:	adio ang wakaya ketipat dalah jeto. Walio kana dalah katang Alamana dalah			
Name (Print):				
Address:				
Date:				

At	*		Ronnie Maxwe	ill Lawrence	
	ity and Country) , 20	*			
Witnessed by:					
By: Name (Print):			• •		
Address:			*		

SJB.jam 07/02/20 9702-103693-01 6325389.doc N412229US

	Naseem Amin
At London, UK (City and Country) on this S day of October, 2020	
on this X day of October, 20 20	
Witnessed by:  By:	
Name (Print): Paksicia Kaniki Address:	
Date: 9 october 2020	